CH \$415.00 7783007

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM313209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VISI INCORPORATED		03/31/2010	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
VIKING REORG CORP.	03/31/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	VISI INCORPORATED
Street Address:	10290 West 70th Street
City:	Eden Prairie
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55344
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77830070	RELIACLOUD
Registration Number:	4143518	INFRASTRUCTURE. SIMPLIFIED.
Registration Number:	4154812	CLOUD DONE RIGHT
Registration Number:	3414569	VISI
Registration Number:	3122835	DIGITAL NORTH
Registration Number:	4118994	INFRASTRUCTURE. SIMPLIFIED.
Registration Number:	4118971	CLOUD DONE RIGHT
Registration Number:	3958517	VISI CLOUD
Registration Number:	4286401	VISI
Registration Number:	3934971	BE AN IT HERO
Registration Number:	3948375	BEYOND INTERNET
Registration Number:	3669125	VISI
Registration Number:	3870982	BE AN IT HERO
Registration Number:	3434065	BEYOND INTERNET
Registration Number:	2234325	VISI.COM TRADEMARK

900297564 REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0575

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2262761	VECTOR INTERNET SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149813483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55185-40020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2014

Total Attachments: 9

source=VISI Merger-Change of Name#page1.tif source=VISI Merger-Change of Name#page2.tif source=VISI Merger-Change of Name#page3.tif source=VISI Merger-Change of Name#page4.tif source=VISI Merger-Change of Name#page5.tif source=VISI Merger-Change of Name#page6.tif source=VISI Merger-Change of Name#page7.tif source=VISI Merger-Change of Name#page8.tif source=VISI Merger-Change of Name#page9.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VISI INCORPORATED", A MINNESOTA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "VIKING REORG CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "VISI INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2010, AT 1:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4805772 8100M

100337521

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 7903995

DATE: 03-31-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:30 PM 03/31/2010 FILED 01:26 PM 03/31/2010 SRV 100337521 - 4805772 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Viking Reorg Corp.
of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is VISI Incorporated ,a Minnesota
corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Viking Reorg Corp., which upon the effective time/da of the merger, will be amended to read VISI Incorporated, a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. (If amendments are affected please set forth)
FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 25,000 common shares, par value of \$0.01 per share
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on March 31, 2010
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 30 North LaSalle Street, Suite 4000 Chicago, IL 60602
, an office of
the surviving corporation. EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 31st day of March A.D., 2010
By: Krumi C. Gallagher Authorized Difficer
Name: Kevin C. Gallagher
Print or Type
Title. Secretary

11R-304

state of Minnesota

SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Merger

I, Mark Ritchie, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documents required to effectuate a merger between the entities listed below and designating the surviving entity have been filed in this office on the date noted on this certificate.

Merger Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

State of Formation and Names of Merging Entities:

MN: VISI INCORPORATED DE: VIKING REORG CORP.

State of Formation and Name of Surviving Entity:

DE: VIKING REORG CORP.

Effective Date of Merger: 03/31/2010 @ 11:59 PM

Name of Surviving Entity after Effective Date of Merger:

VISI INCORPORATED

This certificate has been issued on: 03/31/2010.



Mark Ritchie Secretary of State.



:R-304

Dan.

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

VISI Incorporated

AND

Viking Reorg Corp.

To the Secretary of State State of Minnesota

Pursuant to the provisions of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act governing the merger of a domestic corporation for profit into a foreign corporation for profit, the corporations hereinafter named do hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger.

- 1. The names of the merging corporations are VISI Incorporated, which is a corporation for profit organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and which is subject to the provisions of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, and Viking Reorg Corp., which is a corporation for profit organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. Annexed hereto and made a part hereof is the Agreement and Plan of Merger for merging VISI Incorporated with and into Viking Reorg Corp. as set forth in a resolution approved by the affirmative vote of at least a majority of the Board of Directors of VISI Incorporated.
- 3. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved by VISI Incorporated pursuant to Chapter 302A, Minnesota Statutes.
- 4. The laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Viking Reorg Corp. permit the merger of a corporation for profit of another jurisdiction with and into a corporation for profit of the jurisdiction of organization of Viking Reorg Corp.; and the merger of VISI Incorporated with and into Viking Reorg Corp. is in compliance with the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Viking Reorg Corp..
- 5. Viking Reorg Corp. will continue its existence as the surviving corporation under the name VISI Incorporated pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of its organization.
- 6. Viking Reorg Corp. does hereby agree that it may be served with process in the State of Minnesota in a proceeding for the enforcement of an obligation of VISI Incorporated and Viking Reorg Corp. and in a proceeding for the enforcement of the rights of a dissenting share-holder of VISI Incorporated and Viking Reorg Corp. against Viking Reorg Corp.; does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota as its agent to accept service of process in any proceeding; and does hereby agree that it will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of VISI Incorporated and Viking Reorg Corp. the amount, if any, to which they are entitled under the

provisions of Section 302A.473 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act with respect to the rights of dissenting shareholders.

- 7. The address to which process may be forwarded is c/o Telephone and Data Systems, Inc., 30 North Lasalle Street, Suite 4000, Chicago, IL 60602, Attn: General Counsel.
- 8. The merger of VISI Incorporated with and into Viking Reorg Corp. shall become effective at 11:59 pm in the State of Minnesota on the 31st day of March, 2010.

I certify that I am authorized to execute the document and I further certify that I understand that by signing this document, I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in section 609.48 as if I had signed this document under oath.

Executed on March 31, 2010

VISI Incorporated

By:

enneth R. Meyers

ts President

I certify that I am authorized to execute the document and I further certify that I understand that by signing this document, I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48, Minnesota Statutes as if I had signed this document under oath.

Executed on March ___, 2010

Viking Reorg Corp.

By:

Kevin C. Gallagher

Its Secretary

I certify that I am authorized to execute the document and I further certify that I understand that by signing this document, I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in section 609.48 as if I had signed this document under oath.

Executed on March __, 2010

VISI Incorporated

By:

Kenneth R. Meyers
Its President

I certify that I am authorized to execute the document and I further certify that I understand that by signing this document, I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48, Minnesota Statutes as if I had signed this document under oath.

Executed on March 31, 2010

Viking Reorg Corp.

By:

Kevin C. Gall

Annex A

Agreement and Plan of Merger

PLAN OF MERGER approved on March 31, 2010 by VISI Incorporated, which is a corporation for profit organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and which is subject to the provisions of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, and by resolution adopted by the affirmative vote of at least a majority of its Board of Directors on said date, and approved on March 31, 2010 by Viking Reorg Corp., which is a corporation for profit organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and by resolution adopted by its Board of Directors on said date.

- 1. VISI Incorporated and Viking Reorg Corp. shall, pursuant to the provisions of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act and the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law, be merged with and into a single corporation, to wit, Viking Reorg Corp., which shall be the surviving corporation upon the effective date of the merger and which is sometimes herein-after referred to as the "surviving corporation", and which shall continue to exist as said surviving corporation under the name VISI Incorporated pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law. The separate existence of VISI Incorporated, which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "terminating corporation", shall cease upon the effective date of the merger in accordance with the provisions of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation upon the effective date of the merger in the jurisdiction of its organization shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation, and said Certificate of Incorporation shall continue in full force and effect until amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. The bylaws of the surviving corporation as in force and effect upon the effective date of the merger in the jurisdiction of its organization shall continue to be the bylaws of said surviving corporation and shall continue in full force and effect until changed, altered, or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 4. The directors and officers in office of the surviving corporation upon the effective date of the merger in the jurisdiction of its organization shall continue to be the members of the Board of Directors and the officers of the surviving corporation, all of whom shall hold their directorships and offices until the election and qualification of their respective successors or until their tenure is otherwise terminated in accordance with the bylaws of the surviving corporation.
- 5. Each issued share of the terminating corporation shall, upon the effective date of the merger, be cancelled.
- 6. In the event that the merger of the terminating corporation with and into the surviving corporation shall have been fully authorized in accordance with the provisions of the

Minnesota Business Corporation Act and in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the terminating corporation and the surviving corporation hereby stipulate that they will cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded any document or documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Minnesota and of the State of Delaware, and that they will cause to be performed all necessary acts therein and elsewhere to effectuate the merger.

- 7. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of the terminating corporation and of the surviving corporation, respectively, are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Agreement and Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.
- 8. The merger herein provided for shall become effective in the State of Minnesota on the 31st day of March, 2010.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

MAR 31 2010

Mark Ritchie Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 08/06/2014